
Resolution No. RXX/XX-X
Effective Date: date of meeting
Page 1 of 1

RESOLUTION NO. R25/26-16

A RESOLUTION OF THE CLACKAMAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE, CLACKAMAS COUNTY, 
OREGON, AUTHORIZING THE EXTENSION OF COLLEAGUE ERP (ENTERPRISE 

RESPURCE PLANNING) / SIS (STUDENT INFORMATION SYSTEM) CONTRACT WITH 
ELLUCIAN

WHEREAS Clackamas Community College relies on the Colleague ERP system as the 
backbone of its operations, supporting student enrollment, financial aid, payroll, finance, and human 
resources; and

WHEREAS Ellucian is the sole source provider for Colleague, and the College has determined it 
is in the best interest of the institution to extend its existing agreement with Ellucian; and

WHEREAS this extension continues ERP software licensing and includes professional services 
and transitional support to move the College from an on-premise deployment to Ellucian’s SaaS 
(Software as a Service) environment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

SECTION 1. The Board of Education authorizes Clackamas Community College to extend its 
agreement with Ellucian for a period commencing December 1, 2025, through June 30, 2031.

SECTION 2. The total value of the contract extension, including software licensing, professional 
services, and transitional support, is authorized in an amount not to exceed $5,523,024.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption by the Board of Education.

ADOPTED by the Board of Education of Clackamas Community College, Clackamas County, 
Oregon, this 19th day of November 2025.

CLACKAMAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE,
CLACKAMAS COUNTY, OREGON

By:  ________________________________
Chair, Board of Education

ATTEST:

By:  ________________________________
President/Clerk


